
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:567
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
ACCOUNTING NORMS FOR NGOS
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to frame new accounting norms for non-Governmental organisations; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS(SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) Ministry of Corporate Affairs is not planning to frame new accounting norms for non-Government organisations.
(b) Question does not arise.
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